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State 

 
Contact and Address 

 
Telephone, Fax, and E-mail Address 

 
Alabama 

 
Bruce Lieberman 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Alabama 
Office of the Attorney General 
501 Washington Avenue 
Montgomery, AL 36130 

 
Tel: 334-353-8793 
Fax: 334-353-8796 
E-mail: blieberman@ago.state.al.us 
 

 
Alaska 

 
Don Kitchen 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Alaska 
Office of the Attorney General 
310 K Street, Suite 300 
Anchorage, AK 99501 

 
Tel: 907-269-6292 
Fax: 907-269-6202 
E-mail: Don.Kitchen@alaska.gov 
 

 
Arizona 

 
Steve Duplissis 
Director, MFCU 
Criminal Division 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Arizona 
Office of the Attorney General 
1275 W Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

 
Tel: 602-542-3881 
Fax: 602-364-0411  
E-mail: steve.duplissis@azag.gov 
 

 
Arkansas 

 
Jay Shue 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Arkansas 
Office of the Attorney General 
323 Center Street, Suite 200 
Little Rock, AR 72201 

 
Tel: 501-682-8104 
Fax: 501-682-8135 
E-mail: jay.shue@arkansasag.gov 

 
California 

 
Mark Geiger 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of California 
Office of the Attorney General 
1425 River Park Drive, Ste. 300 
Sacramento, CA 95815 

 
Tel: 916-263-2533 
Fax: 916-263-0864 
E-mail: mark.geiger@doj.ca.gov 
 

 
Colorado 

 
Timothy Sokas 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Colorado 
Office of the Attorney General 
1525 Sherman Street, 2

nd
 Floor 

Denver, CO 80203 

 
Tel: 303-866-5693 
Fax: 866-858-7486 
E-mail: timothy.sokas@state.co.us 
 

 
Connecticut 

 
Christopher Godialis 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Connecticut 
Office of the Chief State's Attorney 
300 Corporate Place 
Rocky Hill, CT 06067 

 
Tel: 860-258-5882 
Fax: 860-258-5838 
E-mail: christopher.godialis@ct.gov 
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State 

 
Contact and Address 

 
Telephone, Fax, and E-mail Address 

 
Delaware 

 
Christina (Tina) Showalter 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Delaware 
Office of the Attorney General 
820 N French Street, 5

th
 Floor 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

 
Tel: 302-577-8859 
Fax: 302-577-3090 
E-mail: Christina.showalter@state.de.us 
 

 
District Of 
Columbia 

 
Susan Kennedy 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of D.C. 
Office of D.C. Inspector General 
717 14th St., N.W., 5th Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 

 
Tel: 202-727-8008 
Fax: 202-727-5937 
E-mail: susan.kennedy@dc.gov 
 

 
Florida 

James V. Varnado 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Florida 
Office of the Attorney General 
PL – 01 The Capitol 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

 
Tel: 850-414-3600 
Fax: 850-921-5194 
E-mail: james.varnado@myfloridalegal.com 
 

 
Georgia 

 
Charles Richards 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Georgia 
2100 East Exchange Place 
Building One, Suite 200 
Tucker, GA 30084 

 
Tel: 770-414-3655 
Fax: 770-414-2718 
E-mail: charlie.richards@mfcu.ga.gov 
 

 
Hawaii 

 
Michael L. Parrish 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Hawaii 
Office of the Attorney General 
333 Queen Street, 10th Floor 
Honolulu, HI 96813 

 
Tel: 808-586-1073 
Fax: 808-586-1077 
E-mail: michael.L.parrish@hawaii.gov 
 

 
Idaho 

 
Kendal A. McDevitt 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0010 

 
Tel: 208-334-4100 
Fax: 208-854-8074 
E-mail: kendal.mcdevitt@ag.idaho.gov 

 
Illinois 

 
William Sheridan 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Bureau 
801 South 7

th
 Street, Suite 500-A 

P. O. Box 19461 
Springfield, IL 62794 

 
Tel: 217-785-3321 
Fax: 217-524-6405 
E-mail: William_Sheridan@isp.state.il.us 
 

 
Indiana 

 
Allen K. Pope 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Indiana 
Office of the Attorney General 
8005 Castleway Drive 
Indianapolis, IN 46250-1946 

 
Tel: 317-915-5303 
Fax: 317-232-6523 
E-mail: apope@atg.in.gov 
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State 

 
Contact and Address 

 
Telephone, Fax, and E-mail Address 

 
Iowa 

 
Joshua J. Happe 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Iowa 
Department of Inspections and Appeals 
3rd Floor, Lucas State Office Building 
321 E 12

th
 Street 

Des Moines, IA 50319 

 
Tel: 515-281-7086 
Fax: 515-725-1245 
E-mail: Joshua.happe@dia.iowa.gov 
 

 
Kansas 

 
Loren F. Snell, Jr. 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Kansas 
Office of the Attorney General 
120 SW 10th Ave., 2nd Floor 
Topeka, KS 66612-1597 

 
Tel: 785-368-6214 
Fax: 785-368-6223 
E-mail: loren.snell@ksag.org 
 

 
Kentucky 

 
Robyn Bender 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Kentucky 
Office of the Attorney General 
1024 Capitol Center Drive 
Frankfort, KY 40601 

 
Tel: 502-696-5412 
Fax: 502-573-8316 
E-mail: robyn.bender@ag.ky.gov 
 

 
Louisiana 

 
Fred A. Duhy Jr. 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Louisiana 
Office of the Attorney General 
PO Box 94005 
Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9005 

 
Tel: 225-326-6210 
Fax: 225-326-6295 
E-mail: duhyf@ag.state.la.us 
 

 
Maine 

 
Ms. Michael Miller 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Maine 
Office of the Attorney General 
6 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0006 

 
Tel: 207-626-8891 
Fax: 207-287-3120 
E-mail: michael.miller@maine.gov 
 

 
Maryland 

 
Ilene J. Nathan 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Maryland 
Office of the Attorney General 
200 St. Paul Place, 18th Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202 

 
Tel: 410-576-6529 
Fax: 410-576-6314 
E-mail: inathan@oag.state.md.us 
 

 
Massachusetts 

 
Steven Hoffman 
Acting Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Massachusetts 
Office of the Attorney General 
One Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 

 
Tel: 617-963-2389 
Fax: 617-722-2008 
E-mail: steven.hoffman@state.ma.us 
 

 
Michigan 

 
David Tanay 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Michigan 
Office of the Attorney General 
2860 Eyde Parkway 
East Lansing, MI 48823 

 
Tel: 517-241-6509 
Fax: 517-241-6515 
E-mail: tanayd@michigan.gov 
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State 

 
Contact and Address 

 
Telephone, Fax, and E-mail Address 

 
Minnesota 

 
Chuck Roehrdanz 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Minnesota 
Office of the Attorney General 
445 Minnesota St. 
1200 Bremer Tower 
Saint Paul, MN 55101-2219 

 
Tel: 651-757-1299 
Fax: 651-282-5801 
E-mail: chuck.roehrdanz@ag.state.mn.us 
 

 
Mississippi 

 
Treasure Tyson 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Mississippi 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 56 
Jackson, MS 39205 

 
Tel: 601-359-4711 
Fax: 601-359-4214 
E-mail: ttyso@ago.state.ms.us 
 

 
Missouri 

 
Joe Bindbeutel 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Missouri 
Office of the Attorney General 
221 West High Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

 
Tel: 573-751-7192 
Fax: 573-751-0207 
E-mail: Joe.Bindbeutel@ago.mo.gov 
 

 
Montana 

 
Debrah Fosket 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Montana 
Division of Criminal Investigation 
2225 11

th
 Avenue 

P.O. Box 201417 
Helena, MT 59620-1417 

 
Tel: 406-444-4606 
Fax: 406-444-7913 
E-mail: dfosket@mt.gov 
 

 
Nebraska 

 
Mark Collins 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Nebraska 
Office of the Attorney General 
1221 N St., Suite 500 
Lincoln, NE 68508 

 
Tel: 402-471-3843 
Fax: 402-471-4725 
E-mail: mark.collins@nebraska.gov 
 

 
Nevada 

 
Mark N. Kemberling 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Nevada 
Office of the Attorney General 
555 East Washington Ave., Ste. 3900 
Las Vegas, NV 89101 

 
Tel: 702-486-3111 
Fax: 702-486-3871 
E-mail: mkemberling@ag.nv.gov 
 

 
New Hampshire 

 
Karin M. Eckel 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of New Hampshire 
Office of the Attorney General 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH 03301-6397 

 
Tel: 603-271-1256 
Fax: 603-223-6216 
E-mail: Karin.eckel@doj.nh.gov 
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State 

 
Contact and Address 

 
Telephone, Fax, and E-mail Address 

 
New Jersey 

 
Nicole Rizzolo 
Director 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of New Jersey 
Office of the Attorney General 
25 Market St, 4

th
 Floor 

P.O. Box 094 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0094 

 
Tel: 609-984-1942 
Fax: 609-292-7410 
E-mail: rizzolon@njdcj.org 
 

 
New Mexico 

 
Mr. Jody Curran 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of New Mexico 
Office of the Attorney General 
111 Lomas NW, Suite 300 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 

 
Tel: 505-222-9080 
Fax: 505-222-9007 
E-mail: jcurran@nmag.gov 

 
New York 

 
Monica Hickey-Martin 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of New York 
Office of the Attorney General 
120 Broadway, 13th Floor 
New York, NY 10271 

 
Tel: 212-417-5250 
Fax: 212-417-4284 
E-mail: monica.hickeymartin@ag.ny.gov       
 

 
North Carolina 

 
Charles Hobgood 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of North Carolina 
Office of the Attorney General 
3824 Barrett Drive, Suite 200 
Raleigh, NC 27609 

 
Tel: 919-881-2320 
Fax: 919-571-4837 
E-mail: chobgood@ncdoj.gov 
 

 
Ohio 

 
Keesha Mitchell 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Ohio 
Office of the Attorney General 
150 East Gay Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 

 
Tel: 614-466-0722 
Fax: 866-441-4718 
E-mail: 
keesha.mitchell@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
 

 
Oklahoma 

 
Ms. Mykel Fry 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Oklahoma 
Office of the Attorney General 
313 N.E. 21

st
 Street 

Oklahoma City, OK 73105 

 
Tel: 405-522-2962 
Fax: 405-522-4875 
E-mail: mykel.fry@oag.ok.gov 
 

 
Oregon 

 
Rodney Hopkinson 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Oregon 
Office of the Attorney General 
1515 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 410 
Portland, OR 97201 

 
Tel: 971-673-1926 
Fax: 971-673-1890 
E-mail: rodney.hopkinson@doj.state.or.us 
 

 
Pennsylvania 

 
William A. Helm 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Pennsylvania 
Office of the Attorney General 
1600 Strawberry Square 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

 
Tel: 717-772-2772 
Fax: 717-705-7247 
E-mail: whelm@attorneygeneral.gov 
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State 

 
Contact and Address 

 
Telephone, Fax, and E-mail Address 

 
Rhode Island 

 
James F. Dube 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Rhode Island 
Office of the Attorney General 
150 S Main Street 
Providence, RI 02903 

 
Tel: 401-274-4400 x 2410 
Fax: 401-222-3014 
E-mail: jdube@riag.ri.gov 
 

 
South Carolina 

 
Charles W. Gambrell, Jr. 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of South Carolina 
Office of the Attorney General 
PO Box 11549 
Columbia, SC 29211-1549 

 
Tel: 803-734-3660 
Fax: 803-734-8754 
E-mail: agbgambrel@scag.gov 
 

 
South Dakota 

 
Paul Cremer 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of South Dakota 
Office of the Attorney General 
G.S. Mickelson Criminal Justice Center 
1302 E. Hwy 14, Suite 4 
Pierre, SD 57501-8504 

 
Tel: 605-773-4102 
Fax: 605-773-6279 
E-mail: paul.cremer@state.sd.us 
 

 
Tennessee 

 
Norman Tidwell 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Tennessee 
Bureau of Investigation 
901 R.S. Gass Boulevard 
Nashville, TN 37216-2639 

 
Tel: 615-744-4322 
Fax: 615-744-4659 
E-mail: norman.tidwell@tn.gov 
 

 
Texas 

 
W. Rick Copeland 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Texas 
Office of the Attorney General 
6330 Hwy 290 East, Suite 250 
Austin, TX 78723 

 
Tel: 512-371-4767 
Fax: 512-320-0974 
E-mail: 
rick.copeland@texasattorneygeneral.gov 
 

 
Utah 

 
Robert E. Steed 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Utah 
Office of the Attorney General 
5272 College Drive, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84123 

 
Tel: 801-281-1258 
Fax: 801-281-1250 
E-mail: rsteed@utah.gov 
 

 
Vermont 

 
Ed Baker 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud and Residential Abuse Unit 
Office of the Attorney General of Vermont 
109 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05609-1001 

 
Tel: 802-828-5521 
Fax: 802-828-3188 
E-mail: ebaker@atg.state.vt.us 
 

 
Virginia 

 
Randall L. Clouse 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Virginia 
Office of the Attorney General 
900 E Main Street, 5th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 

 
Tel: 804-692-0171 
Fax: 804-225-3064 
E-mail: rclouse@oag.state.va.us 
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State 

 
Contact and Address 

 
Telephone, Fax, and E-mail Address 

 
Washington 

 
Douglas D. Walsh 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Washington 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 40114 
Olympia, WA  98504-0114 

 
Tel: 360-586-8872 
Fax: 360-586-8877 
E-mail: dougw@atg.wa.gov 
 

 
West Virginia 

 
Trina Crowder 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of West Virginia 
408 Leon Sullivan Way 
Charleston, WV  25301 

 
Tel: 304-558-1858 
Fax: 304-558-3498 
E-mail: trina.c.crowder@wv.gov 
 

 
Wisconsin 

 
Tom Storm 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Wisconsin 
Office of the Attorney General 
PO Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53707-7857 

 
Tel: 608-266-9945 
Fax: 608-261-7991 
E-mail: stormtl@doj.state.wi.us 
 

 
Wyoming 

 
Christine Stickley 
Director, MFCU 
Medicaid Fraud Control Unit of Wyoming 
Office of the Attorney General 
2424 Pioneer Avenue, 4

th
 Floor 

Cheyenne, WY 82002 

 
Tel: 307-777-3780 
Fax: 307-777-7987 
E-mail: christine.stickley@wyo.gov 
 

 
NAMFCU 

 
Ms. Taylor Rose Bartlett 
Membership and Global Case Coordinator 
National Association of 
Medicaid Fraud Control Units 
2030 M St., N.W. 
8

th
 Floor 

Washington, DC 20036 

 
Tel: 202-326-6017 
Fax: 202-416-0287 
E-mail: tbartlett@naag.org 
 

 
NAMFCU 

 
Tracye Payne Wilson 
Association Administrator and Meeting Planner 
National Association of 
Medicaid Fraud Control Units 
2030 M St., N.W. 
8

th
 Floor 

Washington, DC 20036 

 
Tel: 202-326-6012 
Fax: 202-416-0287 
E-mail: twilson@naag.org 
 

 
NAMFCU 

 
Barbara L. Zelner 
Executive Director 
National Association of 
Medicaid Fraud Control Units 
2030 M St., N.W. 
8

th
 Floor 

Washington, DC 20036 

 
Tel: 202-326-6035 
Fax: 202-416-0287 
E-mail: bzelner@naag.org 
 

 
 
 
 


